PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5208807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL H. BARTON	05/12/2017
YINGZI FENG	05/12/2017
CASEY A. LARSON	05/15/2017
MAJID TALEBIESFANDARANI	05/12/2018
STEPHEN A. CAMPBELL	05/12/2018
DANIEL J. BLONDAL	05/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO ONE MATERIALS CORP.	
Street Address:	101B - 8575 GOVERNMENT STREET	
City:	BURNABY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3N 4V1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16096974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)751-4340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-990-3672

patents@Patentfsi.com Email:

PATENT FILING SPECIALIST INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 16 WELLINGTON AVE.

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16074.0011.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. GUY
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Guy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0399 source=Assignment_filed_10_26_18#page1.tif source=Assignment_filed_10_26_18#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0400

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 16074.0011.US

This is an Ass	ignment of the following rigi	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply);	
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	United States Putent Application Serial No.		
		Date of Filing:	
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/339,488		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	and Ultrafine Powders and	Nanopowders of Lithium Metal Oxides for Battery Applications	
Inventors (assi	Name	Address	
Russell H. Ba	irton	101B – 8575 Government Street Burnaby, BC V3N 4V1, Canada	
Yingzi Feng		101B - 8575 Government Street	
Casey A. Lars	son	312 E 15th St. Mach Yannacc, BC,	
Majid Talebie	esfandarani 	101B – 8575 Government Street Burnaby, BC V3N 4V1, Canada	
Stephen A. Co	amphell	101B – 8575 Government Street Burnaby, BC V3N 4V1, Canada	
Daniel J. Blo	ndal	101B 8575 Government Street Burnaby, BC V3N 4V1, Canada	
Assignee			
····	Name	Address	
Nano One Mo	iterials Corp.	101B – 8575 Government Street Burnaby, BC V3N 4V1, Canada	

man i seas

PATENT REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0401

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors: single assignee)

Docket No. 16074.0011.US

Whereus, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby ucknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and an Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and an reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and an priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent, which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute any necessary und lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature / Date
Russell H. Barton	DAGITE 10/00/12/2017
Yingzi Feng	May 12,209
Casey A. Larson	7 7 - May 15, 2017
Majid Talebiesfandarani	1/10/2/ 7/10/1- / Muy 12, 2017
Stephen A. Campbell	- 124 Hay 2517
Daniel J. Blondal	1 10 MAY 2017

rm..... 5 ... 5 53